OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, (NORTH-EAST) KARKARDOOMA COURTS, DELHI ORDER

The following postings and tra sfore are ma de with immediate effect:

S.	Name	From	То
	Ms. Rekha Sharma EC No.13503619	SJA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Brijesh Kumar Garg, ADJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	SJA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Lalit Kumar ASJ, North-East District, karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
	Sh. Rajul Kumar EC No. 13387	JA/Reader in the Court of Sh. Lalit Kumar ASJ, North-East District, karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA/Reader in the court of Sh. Brijesh Kumar Garg, ADJ, North-East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
	Sh. Kamal Kishore EC No. 61522890	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Brijesh Kumar Garg, ADJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JA in the Cash Branch North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
	Manoj Kumar Singh EC No. 13906	JA in Office-pool of the undersigned	JA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Brijesh Kumar Garg, ADJ, North-East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
	Sh. Ashish Rai EC No.71457192	JJA/Asstt. Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Praveen Singh, ASJ, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.	JJA/Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Raghubir Singh, ASJ, North-East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
	Ms. Bhawna Bhourayal	JJA in the Copying Agency Branch North- East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi	JJA/Asstt. Ahlmad in the Court of Sh. Praveen Singh, ASJ, North-East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
	Sh. Santosh Kumar EC No.13654		JA in the Copying Agency Branch North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi

Note:1

Earlier Order No. 2631-2655/P&T/Admn./NE/KKD/2018 dated 26.04.2018 in respect of Sh. Manoj Kumar Singh, JA, EC: 13906, at SI No.4 is hereby cancelled. Note:2

Non-compliance of the transfer order or immediately proceeding on leave shall be considered deliberate insubordination and disciplinary action shall be taken against him/her as per rules.

No. 3006-21 _/P&T/Admn./NE/KKD/2018

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. Ld. District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
- 2. The Administrative Officer (Judl.), Admn.- I and II O/o District & Sessions Judge (HQ), Delhi.
- 3. The Accounts Officer, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- The Officer/officials concerned. 4.
- Dealing Officials, Personal File/Leave/CR.
 The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- PRO/APRO, KKD Courts, Delhi.
 Dealing Official, LAYERS, Tis Hazari, Courts Delhi.
 PS to the undersigned.

1

MOGTRA]

a Courts, Delhi.

udge (NE)

5/2018

[District & Sessions Judge] North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

District & Ses

Karkardoon

0

Delhi, the Dated